

**Court No. - 46**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1955 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Raghuraj

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant:**V.S. Singh

Counsel for Respondent:A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.**

**Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.**

The instant appeal was preferred on behalf of the appellant by Shri V.S. Singh, Advocate.

Let the case be listed in the next cause list showing the name of Shri V.S. Singh as counsel for the appellant.

**Order Date :-** 20.8.2018

M. Tariq