

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1955 of 1987

Appellant :- Raghuraj

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Shashi Kant,J.

No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant even in the revised list to address the court.

The record has not been received, as such the office is directed to send the requisition for summoning the lower court record and after the receipt of the lower court record the office shall prepare the paper book within six weeks and the case be listed for final hearing before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 11.9.2018

Shahnawaz