



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1955 of 1987

Raghuraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ram Murti Tripathi, V.S.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR BIRLA, J.

HON'BLE PRAMOD KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. Sri Ram Murti Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant is present and states that he is not aware of the current living status of the appellant.
2. The appeal is of the year 1987.
3. Office is directed to call for fresh living status report of the appellant.
4. List on 07.10.2025.

September 10, 2025
Madhurima

(Pramod Kumar Srivastava,J.) (Vivek Kumar Birla,J.)