



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1955 of 1987

Raghuraj

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Kameshwar Singh, Ram Murti
Tripathi, V.S.Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 49

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.

It is informed that appellant no. 3 has died during the pendency of the appeal.

Issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of appellant no. 3.

List on 18.03.2026.

(Tarun Saxena,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

February 16, 2026

Pravin